Page 1 of 6
  SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Underwater Sound Solutions                                         www.benthowave.com
BII7720 Series Flush-Mounting Transducer: Flush-Mounting Transducer:  SONAR, NDT, AE.
BII7720 series transducers mount through a hole or counterbore hole cut in the housing of SONAR/NDT/AE instruments, apparatus, vehicles (or towed streamlined
body), pipes, or the wall of swimming pools. The flush-mounting design of these transducers minimizes surface discontinuity between the transducer and the mounting
wall (or hull), and allows for smooth water flow over the surfaces, resulting in much lower induced acoustic noise (hydrodynamic noise, flow noise), less drag/resistance,

Page 2 of 6
  SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Underwater Sound Solutions                                         www.benthowave.com
TRANSDUCER SPECIFICATIONS
TVR: Transmitting Voltage Response (dB µPa/V at 1m); FFVS: Free-filed Voltage Sensitivity (dB V/µPa); θ: Beamwidth at -3dB; fs: Resonant Frequency (kHz); Qm:
Quality Factor, -3dB Bandwidth=fs/Qm; ΦD: Flange Diameter; L: Body Length. MIPP: Maximum Input Pulse Power; MCIP: Maximum Continuous Input Power; MPW:
Maximum Pulse Width at MIPP. Ch: Transducer Capacitance, D: Dissipation at 1kHz, G: Conductance at fs.
Transducer fs (kHz) TVR FFVS θ Qm Ch (nF) MIPP MCIP MPW G @ fs Size ΦDxL
Mounting
Thread(1)
BII7723/22 22 121 -177 160° 15 0.131 225W 2.0W 65s 0.014mS Φ59x80 M35x1.5
BII7723/25 30 122 -176 140° 15 0.094 244W 2.0W 58s 0.018mS Φ59x80 M35x1.5
BII7723/45 45 139 -177 78° 7 0.270 222W 2.5W 34s 0.196mS Φ59x50 M35x1.5
BII7723/50 50 136 -182 70° 5 0.188 240W 2.6W 29s 0.110mS Φ59x50 M35x1.5
BII7723/70 70 140 -184 50° 3.5 0.174 200W 4.0W 28s 0.220mS Φ59x40 M35x1.5
BII7723/100 100 147 -187 35° 3.5 0.272 220W 4.6W 20s 0.255mS Φ59x40 M35x1.5
BII7723/120 120 151 -189 29° 3.5 0.340 230W 5.2W 16s 0.405mS Φ59x30 M35x1.5
BII7723/150 150 155 -191 23° 3.5 0.442 238W 6.0W 13s 0.702mS Φ59x30 M35x1.5
BII7723/200 200 160 -193 17.5° 3.0 0.570 230W 6.2W 10s 1.300mS Φ59x30 M35x1.5
BII7723/300 300 166 -196 12° 3.0 0.760 205W 6.7W 6.6s 2.500mS Φ59x30 M35x1.5
BII7723/400 400 171 -199 8.7° 3.0 0.958 184W 7.0W 5.0s 4.240mS Φ59x30 M35x1.5
BII7723/500 500 171 -196 7.0° 3.0 0.622 420W 4.3W 2.0s 4.890mS Φ59x30 M35x1.5
BII7723/1000 1000 181 -200 3.5° 4.5 1.037 420W 4.5W 1.1s 13.58mS Φ59x30 M35x1.5
BII7723/2000 2000 193 -206 1.8° 4.5 2.074 420W 4.7W 0.6s 54.34mS Φ59x30 M35x1.5
BII7725/45 45 145 -184 47° 6 0.757 620W 7W 34s 0.286mS Φ80x50 M56x4
BII7725/50 50 144 -182 42° 5 0.530 680W 7W 30s 0.215mS Φ80x50 M56x4
BII7725/70 70 150 -184 30° 3.5 0.527 600W 10W 28S 0.345mS Φ80x40 M56x4
BII7725/100 100 156 -187 21° 3.5 0.777 620W 13W 20S 0.729mS Φ80x40 M56x4
BII7725/120 120 159 -189 17.6° 3.5 0.914 600W 14W 16S 1.064mS Φ80x30 M56x4
BII7725/150 150 163 -191 14° 3.5 1.113 600W 15W 13S 1.695mS Φ80x30 M56x4
BII7725/200 200 168 -193 11° 3.0 1.435 580W 17W 10S 3.101mS Φ80x30 M56x4
BII7725/300 300 175 -197 7.0° 3.0 1.920 500W 18W 6S 5.910mS Φ80x30 M56x4
BII7725/400 400 180 -200 5.2° 3.0 2.413 460W 19W 5S 10.11mS Φ80x30 M56x4
BII7725/500 500 179 -196 4.7° 3.0 1.500 946W 10W 2.0s 12.00mS Φ80x30 M56x4
Note(1): Metric Mounting Thread M36x4mm replacing M35x1.5mm will be used in BII Flush-mount Transducers in future production, and not available now.
Please refer to BII7690 series transducer for 0.1 to 7.5 MHz flush mounted NDT Transducers.
Resonant Frequency fs: fs ± 10%
Transmitting Frequency: fs ± 20%*fs